Filename: PMP20587RevD_BOM.xls
Variant: 001
Generated: 7/1/2020 1:36:35 AM
<Parameter EVM_Orderable not found>
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board PMP20587 Any - -
C2, C3, C4,
C20, C21,

C127,
C128,
C129,
C130,
C131,
C132,
C150,
C151,
C152,
C153,
C180,
C182,
C202,
C203,
C204, C205
35 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 80 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71K475KE14
L
MuRata
C10, C15,
C26, C31,
C43, C47,
C59, C63,
C120, C121
10 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200
Grade 1, 0603
0603 GCM188R71C105KA64
D
MuRata
C12, C28,
C44, C60
4 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R72A104KA35
D
MuRata
C13, C14,
C29, C30,
C45, C46,
C61, C62
8 33pF CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A330JAT2A AVX
C18, C32,
C48, C64
4 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 250 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 2220 2220 GRM55DR72E105KW0
1L
MuRata
C67, C69,
C74, C80,
C83, C104,
C107,
C115,
C116, C301
10 100pF CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A101FAT2A AVX
C68, C72,
C77, C82,
C305
5 22pF CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A220JAT2A AVX
C70, C71,
C76, C81,
C84, C108,
C110,
C111,
C117,
C303, C307
11 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06035C104KAT2A AVX
C73, C75 2 220pF CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C221K5RACTU Kemet
C78, C79,
C85, C86,
C98, C100
6 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C103K5RACTU Kemet
C87, C92,
C403
3 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R72A104KA35
D
MuRata
C88, C133 2 0.015uF CAP, CERM, 0.015 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71H153KA12
D
MuRata
C89 1 22uF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71C226KE18
L
MuRata
C90, C401 2 22uF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71E226KE15
L
MuRata
C93 1 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 GRM1555C1H102JA01
D
MuRata
C94 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER72A225KA35
L
MuRata
C95, C96 2 10uF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR71E106KA12
L
MuRata
C97 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71E105KA12
D
MuRata
C99, C101,
C134
3 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603 C0603C225K9PACTU Kemet
C102 1 22pF CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 C0603C220J5GACTU Kemet
C103 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805 0805YD225KAT2A AVX
C105,
C106,
C112, C114
4 0.022uF CAP, CERM, 0.022 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C223K5RACTU Kemet
C109,
C113,
C119,
C122,
C124,
C135, C402
7 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0402 0402 C0402C103J5RACTU Kemet
C118, C123 2 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603 C0603C475K8PACTU Kemet
C136, C137 2 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 C1005X7R1H104K050B
B
TDK
C302 1 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71C102KA01
D
MuRata
C304,
C306, C500
3 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X6S, 0603 0603 GRM188C81A225KE34
D
MuRata
C731, C751 2 0.039uF CAP, CERM, 0.039 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71E393KA01
D
MuRata
D2, D7,
D12, D17

Q21, Q22 2 0.2V Transistor, NPN, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT3904 Fairchild Semiconductor
R2, R12,
R43, R52
4 15.0 RES, 15.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0715RL Yageo America
R3, R17,
R30, R44
4 0.004 RES, 0.004, 1%, 3 W, 2512 WIDE 2512 WIDE KRL6432E-M-R004-F-
T1
Susumu Co Ltd
R4, R10,
R11, R18,
R23, R25,
R31, R37,
R38, R45,
R50, R53
12 10 RES, 10, 5%, 0.25 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310R0JNEAH
P
Vishay-Dale
R6, R7,
R20, R21,
R33, R34,
R47, R48,
R117,
R118,
R119, R120
12 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
R9, R15,
R22, R28,
R35, R41,
R49, R56,
R57, R63,
R64, R66,
R70, R71,
R75, R76,
R81, R82,
R84, R85,
R88, R89,
R100,
R101,
R302, R307
26 1.00k RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R13, R26,
R39, R54
4 10.0 RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R58, R62 2 59.0k RES, 59.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060359K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R59, R72,
R86, R96
4 7.15k RES, 7.15 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06037K15FKEA Vishay-Dale
R60, R65,
R74, R77,
R87, R90,
R97, R102
8 499 RES, 499, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RT0603BRD07499RL Yageo America
R61, R306 2 1.5k RES, 1.50 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K50FKEA Vishay-Dale
R67, R80,
R91, R103
4 301k RES, 301 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603301KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R68, R69,
R78, R79
4 40.2k RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R73, R83 2 976 RES, 976, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603976RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R92, R93,
R106, R107
4 499 RES, 499, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603499RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R94, R95 2 3.32k RES, 3.32 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06033K32FKEA Vishay-Dale
R98, R99,
R104,
R105,
R126,
R127,
R128,
R129, R130
9 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R108 1 30k RES, 30 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040230K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R110 1 499k RES, 499 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402499KFKED Vishay-Dale
R111 1 110k RES, 110 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402110KJNED Vishay-Dale
R112 1 15.8k RES, 15.8 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040215K8FKED Vishay-Dale
R114 1 4.3k RES, 4.3k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04024K30JNED Vishay-Dale
R115 1 3.92k RES, 3.92 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04023K92FKED Vishay-Dale
R116,
R121,
R122, R125
4 33.2 RES, 33.2, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060333R2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R123 1 51.1k RES, 51.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060351K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R131 1 1.00 RES, 1.00, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031R00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R135 1 2.2k RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K20JNEA Vishay-Dale
R136, R137 2 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
R191,
R192,
R193,
R194,
R195,
R401, R402
7 1.0 RES, 1.0, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805 CRCW08051R00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R196,
R197,
R198, R199
4 2.00k RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R301, R309 2 DNP RES, 1.50 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K50FKEA Vishay-Dale
R303, R304 2 2.15k RES, 2.15 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K15FKEA Vishay-Dale
R305, R308 2 49.9 RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R310 1 10 RES, 10, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R501,
R502, R503
3 DNP RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R611 1 1K Resistor J1-0603
R681, R781 2 2.67k RES, 2.67 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K67FKEA Vishay-Dale
S1, S2 2 Switch, Toggle, SPDT 1Pos, TH 7 X 11 X4.5 mm G12AP NKK Switches
TP1, TP4,
TP8
3 Black Test Point, Multipurpose, Black, TH Black Multipurpose